
Premiums written and claims paid in 2016 in the Republic of Latvia, in breakdown by classes of insurance and insurance companies*

Insurer

Life Accident Health Motor hull
Railway 

rolling stock
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(voluntary)

Aircraft 

ownership 
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liability
Credit Suretyship

Misc. financial 
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Legal 
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Assistance CMTPL** TOTAL

 CBL Life 11 259 395 116 906 11 376 301

 SEB dzīvības apdrošināšana 35 207 211 1 146 759 36 353 970

 Compensa Life 11 049 980 373 339 4 209 255 15 632 574

 ERGO Life 13 784 499 133 744 20 067 002 33 985 245

 Mandatum Life 6 065 016 78 979 6 143 995

 Swedbank Life 19 758 597 455 884 20 214 481

 BALTA 1 866 857 14 097 920 23 012 076 0 0 29 934 950 302 18 040 588 0 0 0 3 461 468 75 767 1 162 337 390 760 0 2 437 379 9 670 720 75 196 108

 Baltijas Apdrošināšanas Nams 455 224 1 414 665 3 213 655 0 0 155 2 081 2 306 325 0 0 0 114 922 0 130 404 0 0 726 477 5 158 098 13 522 006

 Baltikums Vienna Insurance Group 310 031 5 104 079 3 866 599 0 0 0 3 885 1 235 402 0 0 0 298 151 73 671 807 635 6 978 0 907 333 7 509 501 20 123 265

 BTA Baltic Insurance Company 1 387 806 11 033 573 10 985 791 53 632 50 999 794 963 449 694 7 586 830 14 993 247 762 40 814 1 634 842 216 463 1 359 397 110 765 31 203 1 586 362 8 580 481 46 166 370

 Compensa 0 0 2 355 333 0 0 0 0 1 733 720 0 0 0 275 883 0 0 0 0 78 414 4 216 575 8 659 925

 ERGO Insurance 1 319 170 0 6 377 251 72 838 0 11 671 394 321 4 823 073 0 0 0 2 019 928 0 423 230 194 055 0 811 589 8 766 434 25 213 560

 Gjensidige*** 374 748 6 259 405 7 537 917 14 725 0 56 090 155 416 4 469 792 0 0 6 531 748 060 0 833 293 27 925 0 400 157 6 486 115 27 370 174

 If P&C Insurance 446 823 7 602 727 6 708 236 0 0 7 849 435 074 4 795 559 0 0 0 2 060 456 0 0 241 102 0 533 970 3 565 484 26 397 280

 Seesam Insurance 932 730 3 667 511 2 616 061 0 0 0 17 142 3 464 861 0 0 0 841 135 0 650 103 537 0 1 001 435 2 123 717 14 768 779

 Swedbank P&C Insurance 0 0 3 193 234 0 0 0 0 5 053 494 0 0 0 664 464 0 0 420 236 0 710 093 788 657 10 830 178

TOTAL 97 124 698 9 399 000 73 456 137 69 866 153 141 195 50 999 900 662 2 407 915 53 509 644 14 993 247 762 47 345 12 119 309 365 901 4 716 946 1 495 358 31 203 9 193 209 56 865 782 391 954 211
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 CBL Life 5 396 531 6 248 5 402 779

 SEB dzīvības apdrošināšana 27 141 683 173 386 27 315 069

 Compensa Life 3 435 514 76 707 3 686 734 7 198 955

 ERGO Life 3 544 437 27 308 16 047 403 19 619 148

 Mandatum Life 6 514 555 10 512 6 525 067

 Swedbank Life 6 087 256 245 666 6 332 922

 BALTA 533 855 9 230 800 14 561 121 0 0 30 071 310 958 11 301 759 0 0 0 688 626 16 729 66 948 58 706 0 463 279 7 287 371 44 550 223

 Baltijas Apdrošināšanas Nams 34 277 1 031 659 2 420 049 0 0 0 0 427 304 0 0 0 1 055 0 225 956 0 0 198 450 3 762 658 8 101 408

 Baltikums Vienna Insurance Group 118 454 4 340 653 2 166 786 0 0 0 710 281 737 0 0 0 38 822 1 605 542 1 854 848 0 0 196 079 6 056 169 16 659 800

 BTA Baltic Insurance Company 666 949 8 006 695 8 359 924 9 514 0 1 184 155 84 368 3 267 795 -99 0 0 245 617 76 077 54 535 41 029 225 434 257 8 384 482 30 815 523

 Compensa 0 0 1 737 354 0 0 0 0 810 723 0 0 0 15 493 0 0 0 0 37 151 3 778 521 6 379 242

 ERGO Insurance 1 140 417 0 5 149 452 0 0 4 735 201 031 2 481 821 11 887 0 0 561 885 0 19 014 296 237 0 405 747 6 253 356 16 525 582

 Gjensidige*** 82 524 4 786 145 6 662 390 46 598 0 0 13 650 1 471 723 0 0 0 295 921 0 88 694 0 0 97 576 4 852 236 18 397 457

 If P&C Insurance 196 235 5 672 435 4 917 089 0 0 2 842 106 722 2 677 620 0 0 0 596 863 0 0 229 045 0 140 376 3 685 268 18 224 495

 Seesam Insurance 463 746 2 712 744 2 337 675 0 0 0 529 1 598 916 0 0 0 147 959 0 0 236 550 0 352 087 1 667 766 9 517 972

 Swedbank P&C Insurance 0 0 2 476 106 0 0 0 0 1 655 793 0 0 0 100 819 0 0 176 744 0 507 586 656 803 5 573 851

TOTAL 52 119 976 3 776 284 55 515 268 50 787 946 56 112 0 1 221 803 717 968 25 975 191 11 788 0 0 2 693 060 1 698 348 2 309 995 1 038 311 225 2 832 588 46 384 630 247 139 493

* data source: Financial and Capital Market Commission. Data summed up in accordance with agreement between LIA and FCMC; historical data (60 after the end of the period) are published.

** in CMTPL data of Motor Insurers' Bureau are shown: GWP and claims paid after compulsory deductions

*** since 07.11.2016. ADB "Gjensidige" Latvian branch, up to then - AAS "Gjensidige Baltic"

Gross claims paid, EUR

Gross written premiums, EUR


